

\226ITEM NO.83 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7204/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 09/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Bharat Lal Shivhare,Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.D.P.Deo,Adv.

Mr.R.P.Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondent shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 29.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB